





COVER

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEI_\:A\(IJ_'\L\IO. NOTES:

1 86217470 270800 1 COVER, ACCESSORY PORT
GASKET, ACCESSORY PORT

2 86218300 36250 1 COVER

3 86173330 87513 5 | WASHER, M5, FLAT, ISO7093, SS

4 86293360 - 1 SCR, M5X12 GR 8.8, PLT

5 86293390 - 2 SCR, M5X15 SHCS, GR 10.9 BLK

6 86173350 87515 2 | WASHER, M5, FLAT, ISO7089, SS

7 86008650 80604 6 COTTER, 1/4" RING

8 86222620 66891 1 PIN, 5SMM DIA X 85MM L

9 86216030 620119 1 BRKT, ACCESSORY PORT HINGE

10 86225080 72152 1 SWITCH, 125 VAC SP NC ROLLER

11 86173110 20936 > ggTR, M3X16, BSHCS, ISO7380,

12 86225630 75478 1 | VACUUM LID, TRIM

13 86218200 35372 1 Ség?ET, FITTING ACCESSORY

14 86217880 34458 1 FITTING, ACCESSORY PORT

15 OPEN - - -

16 86295530 - 1 NUT, HEX, M3, PLT

17 86274340 70179 6 SCR, M6 X 16 PH

18 86215160 141059 1 BASKET, FILTER BAG MOLDED

19 86238080 36261 2 GASKET, 1 W X 5/8 FOAM, M

20 86238070 36260 2 GASKET, 1 W X 5/8 FOAM, F

21 86222640 66893 2 PIN, 6 MM DIA X 60 MM LG

22 86223780 70896 2 SEKR’ M4x8, SET, 1504029, CP,

23 86293420 - 4 SCR, M8X20 FHCS BR 10.9 BLK

24 86218930 41569 2 HINGE, LID

25 86222630 66892 2 PIN, 6MM DIA X 95 MM LG

26 OPEN - - -

27 86224770 739989 1 SPRING, TORSION

28 86222960 62866 1 PLATE, ACCESSORY PORT

29 86014530 - 4 SCR, KA50X16, PT, WN1412,PL

30 86216750 20098 1 CLAMP, WORM GEAR 40-64MM

31 86219120 39736 1 HOSE, 2.01D X 15.75L, 3.5:1

32 86311920 - 1 SNAP RING, 50MM ID, BLACK

- 86215090 140949 - BAG, PAPER WIDE AREA VAC NOT SHOWN

86011370 NUWAVE 04/29/10

5-8




DECAL

86011370 NUWAVE 10/13/07

5-9



DECAL

REF | PARTNO. | PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEAACI)'NII\]O' NOTES:
LABEL, CONTROL PANEL
1 86221460 501207 1 VACUUM
2 86221530 501243 1 LABEL, NUWAVE RT
3 86221540 501244 1 LABEL, NUWAVE LT
4 86004970 50990 1 LABEL, WINDSOR LOGO DOMED
5 86012590 - 1 LABEL, BRUSH INSTALLATION

86011370 NUWAVE 10/13/07

5-10




WIRING DIAGRAM-230V

[} GRM

[T
[T Eve Ly
[ B FILTER [euk ?

SWITCH
(72128)

CIRCUIT
BREAKER
5A

CIRCUIT
BREAKER
5A

CONTROL

PANEL
oD ==

CIRCUIT
BREAKER
5A

INDICATOR
LIGHT

5-21

MICRO
SWITCH ([ =T
BLK.
=

ACCESSORY
PORT

1 GROUND

BLK

WHT
GRN

BLK
BLK ©=—

MAIN
FRAME
GROUND MAIN BODY

86011370 NUWAVE 11/01/07



WIRING DIAGRAM-230V

REF | PART NO. PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEEII:?OL,\/II\]O' NOTES:
1 86266900 880095 6 | WIRE, 5" BLK/14 76029 X 76029
2 86268400 88301 2 | WIRE, 3" BLK/14 76029 X 76050
3 86218860 41579 1 HARNESS, MAIN, VACUUM
4 86267290 880262 1 | WIRE, 14" GRN.18 76008 X 76011
5 86268210 88205 3 | WIRE, 15" GRN/18 76008 X 76008
6 86218850 41578 1 HARNESS, SWITCH VACUUM
7 86295540 - 2 WIRE, JUMPER, 130L X 14GA BLK
8 86217770 23213 1 EMC TILTER ASSY
9 86303880 - 1 | WIRE, 3” BLK/14 76050X76050

86011370 NUWAVE 11/01/07

5-22




SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

REF | PART NO. PRV NO. DESCRIPTION SEFF2I|:2A(|)_N||\|O. NOTES:
1 86216120 12543 BRUSH, 25.5 X 4.0 OD, FRONT
2 86216110 12540 BRUSH, 25.5 X 4.0 OD, REAR
3 86215310 11056 BELT, TIMING, 5MM X 15MM X 575
4 86291380 - BELT, 290J6, MICRO-V
5A 86215670 140839 BREAKER, 8A VDE CIRCUIT 120V ONLY
5B 86215710 141046 BREAKER, 5A VDE CIRCUIT 230V ONLY
6 86007130 72128 SWITCH, DPDT 2-POSITION ROCKER
7 86135320 140687 BRUSH SET 120V & 230V
8 86215090 140949 BAG, PAPER WIDE AREA VAC
9 86224630 730380 SPRING, BRUSH CLIP
10 86012790 - SHAFT ASM, BRUSH DRIVE
11 86217850 34459 FILTER, VAC CHAMBER
12 86292930 - GASKET, BASE PLATE
13 86218290 35382 GASKET, CONSOLE, HANDLE
14 86238080 36261 GASKET, 1 W X 5/8 FOAM, M
15 86238070 36260 GASKET, 1 W X 5/8 FOAM, F
16 86218200 35372 GASKET, FITTING ACCESSORY PORT
17 86218190 35371 GASKET, CONSOLE, TUBE
18 86003780 35171 GASKET, ACCESSORY PORT
19 86218310 36251 GASKET, 5.500D X 3.85ID X .06

5-23

86011370 NUWAVE 10/13/07




OPTIONS

86011370 NUWAVE 08/11/08



HOLSTER-OPTION

86011370 NUWAVE 08/11/08

6-1



HOLSTER - OPTION

REF | PART NO. PRV NO. | QTY DESCRIPTION SEE;?OLNII\IO' NOTES:
1 86308710 - 1 ASSY, HOSE
2 86141550 5045HG 1 EXTENSION TUBE
3 86305100 - 1 WIRE FORM, HOLSTER
4 86276850 70745 4 SCR, #10 X 5/8 PPHST HI LO BLK

86011370 NUWAVE 09/19/08

6-2




NOTES:

86011370 NUWAVE 08/11/08





